
DATE: 2015/08/03

Club Manager Phone E-mail Address Lady Captain Phone E-mail Address AGM

Albertinia Karel Janse van Rensburg 0844910105 karoolsvr@gmail.com

Beaufort West Fanie van Tonder 0234143050 gholfclub@beaufortwest.net

Boggomsbaai William du Plessis 0446991700 williamjduplessis@gmail.com Nov

Dolphins Creek Pine Pienaar 0815055590 dolphinscreekgolf@telkomsa.net

Fancourt Eugene Rheeder 0448040183 eugener@fancourt.co.za Sonja Bland 0826874970 sonja_bland@yahoo.com Jan

Garden Route Grobbie Grobbelaar 0829577575 grobbie40@gmail.com

George Sandra Lennox 0448736116 sandra@georgegolfclub.co.za Liz Hughes 0844407094 hughesliz60@gmail.com Dec

Goose Valley Nici Hutchinson 0445332391 manager@goosevalleygolfclub.com Anne Riemer 0845131033/0445333417 riemer@tiscali.co.za

Heidelberg Kobus Meyer 0287221573 elonakeyser@gmail.com Elsabe Gildenhuys 0794968575 pietskaap@easycoms.co.za Sept

Kingswood Val Holland 0826510300 valh@kingswood.co.za Val Holland 0826510300 valh@kingswood.co.za July

Knysna Quinten Webster 0443841150 info@knysnagolfclub.com KJ Nicolson 0832907175 kj@creativecartel.co.za Aug

Ladismith Piet Brewis 0834823863 ladismithgholfklub@gmail.com Febr

Laingsburg Koos Horn 0235511550 suclaingsburg.admin@bos.co.za Frances van Wyk

Mossel Bay Louw Strydom 0446912379 louw@mosselbaygolfclub.co.za Annette Pretorius 0829234285 apret@telkomsa.net Nov

Oubaai Piet Pieters 0448511263 piet@oubaaigolf.co.za Maggie Anderson 0824414539 maggie@mixable.co.za Dec

Oudtshoorn Bettie Burger 0845809542 odngolf@scwireless.co.za Annalie vd Westhuizen 0829394373 annalie@mdwireless.co.za Febr

Pezula Ingrid Diesel 0828002045 ingrid@ingriddiesel.co.za Liz Keller 0792712748/0443871378 lizkeller@btinternet.com

Pinnacle Point Nic Grundtvig 0836597505 nic@pinnaclepointestate.co.za Monica Steyn 0822933992 mons@wam.co.za Dec

Plettenberg Bay Greg Phillips 0823370411 manager@pbcc.co.za Sarah Parvin 0828043972/0445334189 smparvin@mweb.co.za Sept

Prins Albert Das Olivier 0235411470  

0235411530

0235411470 fax only, no e-mail

Riversdale Nel Mulder 0828520464 info@riversdalgolfclub.co.za Aletta Sutherland 0784218047 alettasutherland@live.com Febr

Simola Alistair Beaumont 0832121585 

0443029677 
golf@simolaestate.co.za 

jamie@simolaestate.co.za

Stilbaai Gerida Hough 0287542625 info@stilbaaigolf.co.za Wilma Loubser 082 567 6748 wilma@llgroup.co.za

The Links Lloyd Martindale 0448040811 lloydm@fancourt.co.za

Uniondale Ken Dods 0827740004 aloes@netactive.co.za

Willowmore Fanie Zaayman 0449231007 zaaymans@icon.co.za Susan Nolte (Secretary) 0824136197 susan@dirklotter.co.za 

CONTACT DETAILS OF SCWGA AFFILIATED CLUBS 2015 

Please send any status changes to the information on the list to: secretary@scwga.co.za.


